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For further information or interview requests please contact:


Sandra Vorse (704) 264-9548 


�HYPERLINK "mailto:SandraVorse@aol.com"�SandraVorse@aol.com�














Driver:		Mike Bliss 


Owner:		Billy Ballew	


Crew Chief:   	 	Richie Wauters


Truck Chief:  	        Darin Bavery


Truck:		No. 51 Miccosukee Resorts Toyota Tundra 


Chassis:		No. 26 (won Phoenix 2007)	











Primary Sponsor


Miccosukee Resorts
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Mike Bliss Milwaukee Mile Statistics:�
�
NASCAR Series�
St�
Win�
Top 5�
Top 10�
Ave St�
Ave Fin�
Laps�
%�
Led�
DNF�
Money�
�
Nationwide�
4�
0�
0�
1�
10.8�
19.0�
991/1000�
99.1%�
18�
0�
$69,523�
�
Craftsman Truck�
8�
1�
4�
6�
10.8�
8.0�
1524/1528�
99.7%�
130�
0�
$134,550�
�





















Event Information


NASCAR Craftsman Truck Series - Race 11 of 25


Milwaukee 200, Milwaukee Mile (200 laps, 200 miles) 1- mile speedway


Friday, June 20, 9pm ET





Broadcast schedule 





Live televised NCTS practice on SPEED, Friday beginning at 5pm ET.


Race broadcast on SPEED Friday, June 20 at 8:30pm ET   


Live radio coverage begins at 8:45pm ET on MRN & Sirius Satellite Radio 











Billy Ballew Motorsports Milwaukee Mile Statistics:�
�
Starts�
S�
F�
Trk�
Driver�
Laps�
 �
Money�
Status�
�
2007�
22�
24�
15�
Bill Lester�
196�
200�
$9,175 �
Running�
�
2007�
27�
20�
51�
Kelly Sutton�
    198 �
200�
$8,550 �
Running�
�
2006�
11�
29�
15�
Kyle Krisiloff�
197�
200�
$7,640 �
Running�
�
2006�
3�
12�
51�
Johnny Sauter�
200�
200�
$8,665 �
Running�
�
2005�
24�
19�
15�
Martin Truex Jr.�
197�
200�
$7,740 �
Running�
�
2004�
5�
12�
15�
Shane Hmiel�
205�
205�
$10,415 �
Running�
�
2003�
14�
27�
15�
Rich Bickle�
175�
200�
$8,065 �
Trans�
�
2002�
23�
11�
15�
Rich Bickle�
202�
203�
$10,400 �
Running�
�
8 Starts�
16.1�
19.3�
 �
 �
1570�
1608�
$70,650 �
1 DNF�
�
 �
 �
 �
 �
 �
97.6%�
 �
 �
�



2008 NASCAR Craftsman Truck Series Owner Points Championship Standings�
�
Position�
Truck�
Owner�
Points�
 �
Starts�
Wins�
Top 5's�
Top 10's�
�
1�
23�
Gail Davis�
1422�
 �
10�
0�
5�
7�
�
2�
51�
BILLY BALLEW �
1414�
-34�
10�
2�
4�
6�
�


















2008 No. 51 NASCAR Craftsman Truck Series Race by Race Statistics:�
�
Site�
St�
Fin�
Laps�
Status�
Driver�
Led�
�
Daytona�
21�
2�
100/100�
Running�
Kyle Busch�
 �
�
California�
20�
1�
100/100�
Running�
 �
51�
�
Atlanta�
3�
1�
130/130�
Running�
 �
39�
�
Martinsville�
11�
26�
253/253�
Running�
 �
32�
�
Kansas�
16�
18�
167/167�
Running�
Shane Sieg�
 �
�
Lowes�
 1�
8�
138/138 �
Running �
Kyle Busch�
86�
�
Mansfield�
11�
21�
250/250�
Running�
Shane Sieg�
 �
�
Dover�
3�
27�
183/200�
Running�
Kyle Busch�
96�
�
Texas *�
17�
2�
172/172�
Running�
Kyle Busch�
 �
�
Michigan�
6�
7�
100/100�
Running�
Kyle Busch�
0�
�
Totals�
10.8�
11.3�
1321/1338�
0 DNF�
2 Drivers�
304�
�
*35th last place start, missed practice & qualifying�
98.8%�
 �
 �
 �
�






2008 No. 15 Billy Ballew Motorsports NCTS Race by Race Statistics:�
�
Site�
ST�
FIN�
Laps�
Status�
Driver�
�
Daytona�
25�
13�
100/100�
Running�
Marc Mitchell�
�
California�
29�
20�
99/100�
Running�
 �
�
Atlanta�
29�
23�
128/130�
Running�
 �
�
Martinsville�
2�
21�
253/253�
Running�
Denny Hamlin�
�
Kansas�
5�
31�
72/167�
Accident�
Marc Mitchell�
�
Lowes�
 11�
24�
 136/138�
 Running�
Marc Mitchell�
�
Mansfield�
8�
26�
250/250�
Running�
Marc Mitchell�
�
Dover�
19�
14�
200/200�
Running�
Shane Sieg�
�
Texas I�
23�
12�
172/172�
Running�
Marc Mitchell�
�
Michigan�
12�
22�
100/100�
Running�
Marc Mitchell�
�
Totals�
15.2�
20.6�
1338/1438�
1 DNF�
3 Drivers�
�
 �
 �
 �
93.0%�
 �
 �
�



Milwaukee, WI | 06-16-2008 -Mike Bliss will be back in the NASCAR Craftsman Truck Series this weekend behind the wheel of the No. 51 Miccosukee Resorts Toyota Tundra for the running of the Milwaukee 200 at the famed Milwaukee Mile.  Bliss, who is the 2002 Craftsman Truck Series Champion, has eight starts at the Milwaukee Mile with one win, four top-five and six top-10 finishes.   Billy Ballew Motorsports best finish in eight starts was 11th in 2002 with Rich Bickle.  Together Bliss and Ballew would like to change that and bring home a win at the historic one-mile track.


	“I’m excited to race in the NASCAR Craftsman Truck Series again,” Bliss said.  “I really enjoy driving in the truck series; there is a lot of competition out there and they are a lot of fun to drive.  The No. 51 Miccosukee Resorts Billy Ballew Motorsports team looks to have the truck to beat this season and I’m really looking forward to seeing what we can do this week in Milwaukee.  I like Milwaukee, I’ve had some success at the track and hope to bring home a strong finish for Billy Ballew and keep him up there in the Owners Points Championship standings.  Milwaukee is a very flat track and produces some great races. It has long corners and it’s really important to get your truck turning through the corners.”  


   		 Bliss currently drives for James Finch in the No. 1 Miccosukee Resorts and Gaming NASCAR Nationwide Series car.


“Mike (Bliss) is a former Champion in the Craftsman Truck Series,” team owner Ballew said.  “His success in the truck series is phenomenal and we are very fortunate to have him behind the wheel this weekend.  I have to thank James Finch who has become a big part of the program this year and Miccosukee Resorts to allow their NASCAR Nationwide Series driver to come and compete with us in the NASCAR Craftsman Truck Series race.”


Ballew sits just eight points out of the 2008 NASCAR Craftsman Truck Series Owner’s points Championship lead with the No. 51 Toyota Tundra behind Gail Davis with the No. 23 Craftsman Truck.


The Milwaukee 200 is slated to begin at 9:00pm ET Friday, June 20, 2008 at the Milwaukee Mile.  The race will be broadcast live beginning at 8:30pm ET on SPEED with radio coverage on MRN and Sirius Satellite Radio beginning at 8:45pm ET.


For more information on Billy Ballew Motorsports and Mike Bliss visit � HYPERLINK "http://www.BillyBallewMotorsports.com" �www.BillyBallewMotorsports.com� and � HYPERLINK "http://www.MikeBliss.com" �www.MikeBliss.com�.


# # # #

















About Mike Bliss





DOB:			 April 5, 1965


Hometown: 		Milwaukie, Ore. (Portland suburb)


Resides: 	             Mooresville, N.C.


Spouse: 		Sue


Daughter: 		Brittney











